$7,348, resulting in income of $35 related to Lexicon from the period of acquisition, August 19, 2011 to September 30, 2011, before taking into consideration
certain acquisition related charges. The Company also incurred $11,950 of other expenses related to the Lexicon acquisition, which included $7,729 of acquisition
related compensation charges, $2,626 of Special Charges and $1,595 of intangible amortization expense associated with the acquisition of Lexicon. The Pre-tax
income (loss) related to Lexicon including the other expenses noted above was ($11,915). See Note 5 for a further explanation of Special Charges and Note 19 for
a further explanation of Other Expenses.

10

Table of Contents

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (Continued)

(dollars and share amounts in thousands, except per share amounts, unless otherwise noted)

If the acquisition of Lexicon was effective as of January 1, 2010, the operating results of the Company, on a pro forma basis, would have been:

   For the Three Months Ended   For the Nine Months Ended

September 30,

2011
September 30,

2010
September 30,

2011
September 30,

2010
   (Unaudited)
Net Revenues   $ 169,993   $ 133,924   $ 464,859   $ 311,897
Pre-tax Income   $ 5,529   $ 12,815   $ 29,324   $ 14,832
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Evercore Partners Inc.   $ (1,133)  $ 2,293   $ 4,325   $ 3,899
Diluted Net Income (Loss) Per Share Available to Evercore

Partners Inc.   $ (0.04)  $ 0.11   $ 0.15   $ 0.17

Goodwill and Intangible Assets

Goodwill associated with the Company’s acquisitions is as follows:

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management   Total
Balance at December 31, 2010   $ 43,199   $ 95,832   $139,031
Acquisitions   42,163   80   42,243
Foreign Currency Translation   (4,337)   —   (4,337)

Balance at September 30, 2011   $ 81,025   $ 95,912   $176,937

Intangible assets associated with the Company’s acquisitions are as follows:

   September 30, 2011
   Gross Carrying Amount   Accumulated Amortization

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management   Total
Investment

Banking
Investment

Management   Total
Client Related   $ 17,869   $ 43,250   $61,119   $ 9,943   $ 8,643   $18,586
Professional Licenses   70   —   70   75   —   75
Acquired Mandates   1,810   —   1,810   723   —   723
Non-compete/Non-solicit Agreements   135   1,780   1,915   33   475   508
Other   —   1,800   1,800   —   160   160

Total   $ 19,884   $ 46,830   $66,714   $ 10,774   $ 9,278   $20,052

   December 31, 2010
   Gross Carrying Amount   Accumulated Amortization

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management   Total
Investment

Banking
Investment

Management   Total
Client Related   $ 11,242   $ 44,430   $55,672   $ 7,120   $ 4,212   $11,332
Professional Licenses   275   —   275   259   —   259
Acquired Mandates   1,810   —   1,810   384   —   384
Non-compete/Non-solicit Agreements   518   1,780   2,298   380   208   588
Other   714   1,800   2,514   703   71   774

Total   $ 14,559   $ 48,010   $62,569   $ 8,846   $ 4,491   $13,337

Expense associated with the amortization of intangible assets was $3,893 and $8,649 for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2011, respectively,
and $2,768 and $4,761 for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2010, respectively.

11

Table of Contents

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (Continued)

(dollars and share amounts in thousands, except per share amounts, unless otherwise noted)

Based on the intangible assets above, as of September 30, 2011, annual amortization of intangibles for each of the next five years is as follows: